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"PLEAéE SUBMIT ORIG AND‘)w Copies of 1v-2 and ORIGINAL AND (3) Copies of IV-9 REC. PLAN)
‘@@ : pate: September 1 9 82
ot .
Operator’s . g
ForM 1v-2 oeP ” -8} g }}\?\\'C‘)g Jpspuoy #233133-3
12-81 \®) e .47 879
( ) o Alere™ API Well No g '
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA State ~ County  Permit
DEPARTMENT OF MINES. OIL AND GAS DIVISION
=——W
OIL AND GAS-WELL PERMIT APPLICATION
WELL | TYPE: Ol xx [ Gas /
(If “Gas”, Production | Underground storage _____/ Deep /[ Shallow ____ ]
LOCATION: Elevation: 1000’ Watershed: Run into Bear Run
District: Grant County: Ritchie Quadrangle: Schultz7%'
WELL OPERATOR PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION DESIGNATED AGENT John R. Mitchell
ddressPO Box 26, 103 East Main Street Address PO Box 26, 103 East Main Street
Bridgeport, WV 26330 Bridgeport, WV 26330
OYALIY OWNER Criffin Producing Company COAL OPERATOR
Address 320 South Boston, Suite #1504 Address
Tulsa, Okl. 74103
Acreage = . COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
- SURFACE OWNER Clyde Ross Name
Address Rt. 1 Address
Cairo, WV = 26337
Acreage 26 Name
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address
Address
COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Name
Nami Samuel N. Hersman T
Address PO Box 66

Smithville, WV 26178

The undersigned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or gas purposes at the above location underadeed __/ lease

other (contract__X / dated _April 29 , 1982 , to the undersigned well operator from Magnum 0il Corporation

(IF sdid deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded:)
Recorded on__May 10 , 1982 , in the office of the Clerk of the County Commission of _ Ritchie County, West

Va., in Book 143 at pagei. A permit is requested as follows:

PROPOSED WORK: Drill__X_/ Drill deeper____/ Redrill /  Fracture or stimulate /

Plug off old formation__________/ Perforate new formation_/

Other physical change in well (specify)

—planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or are required to
make| by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the
Department.

Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to
the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to

the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL
IGEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY
TO:

04/12/2024
PETROERUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

==y “‘*"‘:_"'—YQ
Lﬁ‘*

: a,) . _ /
WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS ScP U8 1982
CONSERVATION  COMMIS- .
SION Y,
1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST OiL & GAS BIVISION Area Manager of Operations

ICHARLESTON, WV 25311 DEPT oF M!Ng"

TELEPHONE: (304) 348-3092
BLANKET BOND
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‘ Attention:

1 Dear Mr.

w State of West Virginia
Department of Miens
0il and Gas Division
1615 Washington Street East
Charleston, West Virginia

25311

Mr. Ted Streit

Streit:

RE:

Petroleum
Development
Corporation

House Bill #1254

103 East Main Street
P. O. Box 26
Bridgeport, West Virginia 26330

Phone: 304—842-3597

Griffin Producing Co. #233133-3

\ With regards to the payment to be made to the royalty owner
\ on this property, please be advised that the lease does not pro-

| tion.

vide for a flat well royalty or any similar provision for compensa-
The royalty on this lease is based on volume of oil or gas

‘ to be extracted, produced or marketed.

JRM/mjg

Washington Square Suite

504 o

— 'VISION
DEPRPT, OF MINES

330 Washington Street @

Very truly yours,

PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

John R. Mitchell

Area Manager of Operations

Marina Del Rey, California 90291

04/12/2024

Phone (213) 821-3410



FORM IV-35
(REVERSE)

DETATLS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.

"The term 'log' or
detailed geological rec

wal, encountered in the drilling of a well.”

: perforations CO N acid

1st sLage N, and CO2 30(L4366-0970) 7 Tofis 6000,580$cf 8 53:5 .

2nd sFage N2 and CO2 30(3554-4207) 11.5 tons 510,000scf 9 bbls

3rd s#age N2 and CO2 39(2485-3444) 9 tons 485,000scf 9 bbls

WELL IOG
REMARKS
FORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT | TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all frest
and salt;water, coal, oil ard gas

KB-GL 0 10 ‘ -
sand, shale, Red Rock 10 1824 damp @ 50! -
Big Lime 1824 1889

Big Injun 1889 1988 :

Squaw -1988 2009 1" stream H2) @ 1800'::
sand, shale 2009 2135 =
Weir r R 2207 ,
sand, shale 2207 2347 E
. Sunbury shale 2347 2362

Berea 2362 2380

sand, shale .2380 2464
Gantz 2464 2527

sand, shale 2527 2738

Gordo 2738 2786

sand,#shale 2786 3343

Huron 3343 4504

Java L4504 4882

AngolT i882 5080 TD

(Attach separate sheets as»necessary)
Pe¥Tphleum Development Corporation
. 04/12/2024
ate: January 17, 1983
Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follcws:

'well log' shall mean a systematic

ord of all formations, including



IV-35 Date 1/12/83

(Rev 8-81) ' il Operator's

bate of ﬁizsi Birginin Well No. 2331333 (D-1)
RE@@BVE@ z;:arimxnj of éﬁmu Farm Griffin Producing

| o e e
JAN1 8 1983 @il und @Gas Bivision I No._47 —085 5879

ISIO '
. ol QE';‘D GAS %\FIMWEQJELL OPERA(_'.;?R S REPORT
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

'WELL TYPE: 0il . X/ Gas / 1Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
(If "Gas," Production / Underground Storage / Deep / Shallow /)

IOCATION: Elevation: 1000 ' Watersheq Run intc:Bear Run

District: grant Cdn"xty Ritchie Quadrangle Schultz 73

COMPANY Perroleun Development Corporation

i rt, Wv 26330 £ :
ADDRESSP.O. Box 26, Bridgepo Caglng Used in (f:i,ane.nEp
DESIGNATED AGENTpetroleum Development Corp. Tubing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. ft.
ADDRESS p.0., Box 26, Bridgeport, WV 26330 FrT—,
SURFACE OWNER Clyde Ross égr-éﬁ
ADDRESS Rt. 1, Cairo, WV 26337 - cement to
13-10" 30 30 surface
MINERAL RIGHTS OANER Griffin Producing Company |g g g
ADDRESS 370 5. Boston, Suite #1504, Tulsa, OK
74102 8 5/8
OIL AND GAS INSPECIOR FOR THIS WORK
5 7 5/8 1141 1141 390 sks
am Hersman ADDRESSP.O. Box 66, Smithville, WV |—— -
, 76178 51/2
PERMIT ISSUED _ g/pg/g) 1/2 5015 5015 380 sks
DRILLING COMMENCED  9/11/82 3
DRILLING COMPLETED _11/17/82
: 2
IF APPLICARIE: PLUGGING OF DRY BOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Marcellus Shale ’ Depth 5900 ' féet
' Depth of campleted well*- 5080 feet Rotary X / Cable Tools
Water strata Gepth: Fresh feet; Salt 1800 feet
Coal seam depths:  ye Is coal being mined in the area? No
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation Devonian Shale Pay zone depth 2485-4970 feet
Gas: Initial open flow 165 Mcf/d Oil: TInitial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests 24 hours
Static rock pressure 500 psig(surface measurement) after 24 hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--) paliils.
Second producing farmation Pay zone depth feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours

Static rock pressure psig(surface measurement) after hours shut in

(f',—w-_,*-..-,—'-p ~¥] r/evpMep j: Jh)

\}\ w

L) O



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA E@EZ}VE

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION NOV 1 7 1982

ION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No 5-'5\ g 7 7 Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)

—————— e

CASING AND | EFT 5
Z7 Z é Q ,%; , ﬁi ; 0 TUBING !:,R.IEEI::} LWEI-LN ! PAGKERS
CompanyZ_- Z,
Size
Address___
16 Kind of Packer________
Fa
13

Well No %33 /33 _3 10 Size of ____.ac

mstﬁcW County. W—[ 81,

b — 65 Depthset______
Diiilng cnmmetil e 2
‘ 53/16
Drilli leted Total depth_____
rvilling conﬁp e otal dep 3 Pert. top
Date shot_ J Depth of shot___ 2__ Perf. bottom_________
\ — :
Initial open Tow S /10ths Water in____Inch He Ut FEE. fop
. Perf. bottom
Open flow af+er tubing__________/10ths Mere. in______Inch

Volume ‘, Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

. ‘ NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il 1 bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
sz’
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
|
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

i
- Drillers’ Namrsz%%u ~ e airr Frcerman. —/B M Ko n Tt
Uit iy gl 000k St/ ffen s

Remarks: |
- //7/%2%% 7 '/4%.4.«’39
| lhonEr e 79000k ALL o Grrnr
R vack, 55 59 o ey
VS o /&5( e Zf’ 3 7 cc
/eé‘g Oy e s1025-41.

L f L Baomece 27 HBUYZA

BA’ DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




Form <6 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. Well Ne
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM —DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
m
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOoD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | siZE LoST
R R R e L O T
Drillers’ Names.
Remarks:
— I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
04/12/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
| OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

an 085 $B77

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT O

L & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. or MINES

‘ yis'ted /(00%/@«/
L@W/ dicd wo b I8 erpoe

6»25—25.

foR Fovpl  Juy P,

Oil or Gas Well
(XIND)
l
CASING AND USED IN LEFT N | PACKERS
e ny‘;p&/ OE/ CI’& ,Q/O ; TUBING DRILLING WELL i
|
Size |
Add :
i r 16 Kind of Packer
Lr/ELW
18
Well N n ~ | 10 Size of __
‘ o5 '
District, CE#/V"J County. W/ /4’ 4! & 8%,
é!ﬁ Depth set_______
Drilling| commenced_
53/16__
Drilli leted__ ldepth
rilling |comp! Total dep 3 Perf.top____
Date shat_ Depth of shot. 2_ Perf. bottom______
Initial oTn flow /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Used Pert. top—
. Perf. bottom
Open ﬂoﬁ‘ after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in_____ Inch
\
Volume __| Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Roek asibiire Ibs hrs. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt wntu‘l feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
\
\_
- Drillers’ N+mea
| Stuadac  fepeef.,
Remarks: \

w52

DISTRICT wmLL l‘l'lﬂol




Porm 46 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Ofll. AND GAS WRL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permis e | , Well No.
COMPANY ADDRESS.
PARM ——DISTRICT. COUNTY

Filling Material Used..

Limer Leeation Amount Packer v Location
PLUSS USED AND DEPTH PLACED uunin CASING AND TUBING
CREMENT-TIIGNNESS WOOR-8II8 LEAR CONETRUGCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED sizg LOST

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

04/12/2024

DISTRIGT WELL INSPECTES



L"’-\RT!EVT OF MINES

E@ EVE@ STATE OF “EST VIRGINIA

OCT 24 1983 . . 'OIL AND GAS DIVISION

FINAL INSPECTION REQUEST
DIVISION
0“- & GAS INSPECTOR'S COMPLIANCE REPORT

EPT. oF MINES=

Permit No. ﬂgf’ S8 77 County /;)'//C/u(‘

Company ﬁg’/ ﬂ[//f ("@/E:,O, Farm 77/?/,';;5,\/ JIA”/?Z’JHC"":L

/7 . -
cc:arﬂZ%& 1/ Well ¥o. X33133 -3 (‘D" "\
Jo-10- 63 '

IN COMPLIANCE
DESCRIPTION Yes No

FHotification Prior to starting Work

Prepared before Drilling to prevent vaste

High-Pressure Drilling

Required Permits at wellsite

Adequate .Frcsh Water Casing

Adequate Coal Casing

Adequate Production Casing

Adequate Cement Strength

Maintained Access Roads

.01 Necessary Equipment to prevent Waste
Reclaimed Drilling Site X
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits prd
23.05 No surface or underground Pollution
.03 Identification Markings S
COMMENTS :

O 95 Jcrs

11 of the mles and regulations of the Office of 0il and Gas Department of Mines of

smm%/é/ //71/ z’/

1 have inspected the above well and (HAVE/HAVE NOT) found it to be in, compliance with
t

he State of West Virginia.

DATE: 7///~// &5 - 04/12/2024



- State of Best Hirginia *

\ ' Bepartment of Mines '
JOHN D. ROCKEFELLER, IV. : g ~ WALT‘ER N. MILLE
Governor ; QIP;arLesfun 25305 * Director
Novem%er 16, 1983 '
Petroleum Development Corp.

P. O.|Box 26
Bridg%port, W. Va. 26330

Gentlem?n:

Thé required records and reports have been received jn this office and the District
Inspectors have submitted FINAL INSPECTIONS for the following wells listed below:

PERM{T NUMBER FARM AND WELL NUMBER DISTRICT

: e e L
RIT+4664 Albert F. Keher, #1 Union
RIT+5058 Noble J. Rogers, #1 : Grant
RIT-5143 Albert Kehrer, #2 Union
RIT-5144 J. B. Taft, #1 ; ; "~ Union
RIT-5237 Ralph Kuhn, #1 Grant
RIT=5238 Glen Kerns, #1 ' Grant
RIT-5269 Matildas West, #l Grant
RIT+5879 Clyde Ross/Griffin Producing Co., #233133=3 ) Grant
RITT6023 Costal Lumber Co./J. Frank Deem, et al, #1 Grant

RITT6365 Mary Sewell & G. Kibee/Westvaco, #l _ Grant

In‘accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned wells will

‘emain under bond coverage for '"'life of wells." Reclamation requirements have been
pproved. .
|

ery truly yours,

'heodore M. Streit, Administrator
Jept. MFnes—Office of 011 & Gas
|

1S/ r1

04/12/2024




¥

6,600

.

LATITUDE 39°17° 30" ™~

LONGITUDE BT°(7 30"

11,400"

/ocon. GONE FROM RT. 50 WoRk

N4 ES4S

VY DELMERK RICHARDS 27.36Re.
N\
N
A Y
N\
s
RICHARDS 50Rc.
| ToPo 7%
FILENOED CCH 4-PI1 7% | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
DRAWING NO._L____ THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
SCALEI"=8507(" KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
MINIMUR DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-
AccURAacY I IN 20O LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART-
PROVEM SOURCE OF MENT OF MlNesp
ELEVATlON:EEI‘ElE@_'E_LLE_ (SIGNED) M . M, -
o, e e
(4 DENOTE% LOCATION OF DATEILLY 9~ 1987
WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'SWELLNO.233[33-3
TOPOGRAPH|C MAPS API WELL NO.
FORM V-6 - gzi_ 53 i 4
b
(8-78) \ STATE  COUNTY PERMIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
, DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

oiL 3/ GAS_LIQUID INJECTION__ WASTE DISPOSAL ___
IF “GAS,”) PRODYCTION ——_STORAGE __DEEP_SHALLOW
LOCATION: ELEVATmN:LD.g_Q_WATER sHEDRLUN INTQO BEAR RUN

WELL TYPE:

ISTRICTGRANT COUNTYRITCHIE
UADRANGLE SCHULTZ 7Y |
SURFACE OWNER CLYDE RQOSS ACREAGE 2.6 A

OlL & GAS ROYALTY OWNERGRIFFIN PRODUCING CO. _ LEASE ACREAGE_1800 04/12/2024
LEASE NO. 3474900
PROPOSED »%onx: DRILLJZCONVERT_DRILL DEEPER__REDRILL—FRACTURE OR
‘ STIMULATE___PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION.__OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON.__ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG

TARGET FORMATIONMBRGELLUS SHALE  ESTIMATED DEPTH_5900Q'

WELL OPERATORBETROLE UMDEVELOPMEN T DeSIGNATED AGENTJOHN R MITCHEL L
ADDRESS_EO. _BOX 26 ADDRESS P Q. BOX 26

BRIDGEPORT W.\. BRIDGEPORT WV ——— — —




‘ A
| L Stedr of Best Birginia 4%'\
Bepariment of lines /
| - ®il und Gas Buwision 0"
| . Ohxcleston 25305 Q\‘

0 ; ALL OPERATORS DATE: June 22, 1982 -
"ROM: T%H% Administrator
E: . House Bill 1254 - Permits Not to be Issued on

.~ Flat Well Royalty Leases

n an effort to implement HB-1254 an affidavit was mailed to each operator pre-
iously. Upon review it is found this affidavit is inappropriate and not entirely
ecessary. The application form will be revised to include the following statement:
as / No & / The right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas-is
3sed upon a lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts providing for
lat well royalty or any similar provision for compensation to the owner of the oil
- gas i% place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil and gas so
(tracte?,’produced or marketed.

u shouhd answer this questjon without

the use of the form until the applications
ve bee? revised.

the a%swer is '"ves''-to the-question, then you must
affidavit which certifies that the affiant
rking-interest in the well to state that
gas in place not less than one-eighth of
r the oil or gas so extracted, produced. or marketed before deducting the amount -
be paid or set aside for the owner of the oil and gas in place; on all such

| or gas to be extracted, produced or marketed trom the well. (See West Virginia
e 22-4-11(e).)

provide with the application
is authorized by the owner of the
it shall tender to the owner..of the -oil.-
the total amount paid.to or recejved

ached |is an affidavit form you may
't you would answer 'lyaes!!,-
that effect.

use, but it is necessary only in the event
If the answer is '"'no’', please include a statement

Re: Permits being held in

| lie f Affidavi
=R /ARTETEIW A N County: Ritchie F 'u gl d g
| \;":-‘."Eil?wt% 3 5; E} : arm: vde Ross Well no.: 233133-3
R ATANS
et 104
AP~
Bl
| SEP 1 J 1982

Oil & GAS DIVISION
/rf  DEPT. oF MINES

04/12/2024




(REV 8—8]T)
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plan. Include all natural drainage.
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"PLEASE SUBMIT OR‘I% Copies of IV-2 and ORIGINAL AND (3) Copies of IV-9 REC. PLAN)

Date: September 1 9 82

o on Operator’s " 5
rOob'\al::u ,\/-2 SEP th?é}\g\“ag Well No. #233133-3
- w
S o\“c'?é'“')“‘w\e API Well No. 47 985 5879
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA State -~ County Permit

DEPARTMENT OF MINES. OIL AND GAS DIVISION
—— e e
OIL AND GAS-WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

WELL TYPE: Oil xx [ Gas /
(If “Gas”, Production | Underground storage | Deep |/ Shallow /)
LOCATION: Elevation: 1000’ Watershed: Run into Bear Run
District: Grant County: Ritchie Quadrangle: Schultz745'

WELL OPERATOR PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION DESIGNATED AGENT John R. Mitchell

Aadresspo Box 26, 103 East Main Street Address PO Box 26, 103 East Main Street

Bridgeport, WV 26330 Bridgeport, WV 26330

ROVALTY OWNER Criffin Producing Company COAL OPERATOR

Address 320 South Boston, Suite #1504 Address

Tulsa, Okl. 74103
hoigs - e ' COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
- SURFACE OWNER Clyde Ross Name
Address Rt. 1 Address
Cairo, WV 26337

Acreage 26% Name
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address

Address

COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Name
Narne Samuel N. Hersman Address

Address PO Box 66

Smithville, WV 26178

The jundersigned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or gas purposes at the above location underadeed________/ lease

other ¢ontract_X___ / dated April 29 ,1982 , to' the undersigned well operator from Magnum 0il Corporation

(IF said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded:)
Recorded on__May 10 ,1982 , in the office of the Clerk of the County Commission of _ Ritchie County, West

at page_&

Va.,lin Book 143 . A permit is requested as follows:

PROPOSED WORK: Drill__X__/ Drill deeper_______/ Redrill / Fracture or stimulate /

Plug off old formation________/ Perforate new formation______/

Other physical change in well (specify)

—planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.

The jabove named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or are required to
make by Code $22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the
Department.

Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to
the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to

the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.
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\
I
WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS SEP 0 8 1982
CONSERVATION COMMIS- By
SION f
1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST OIL & GAS DIVISION I Area Manager of Operations
ICHARLESTON, WV 25311 DEPT oF M I N e

TELEPHONE: (304) 348-3092

BLANKET BOND




by PROPOSED WORK ORDER
(12-81) THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY: R
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM IV-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN)

Address

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Marcellus Shale

Estimated depth of completed well, 5900' feet Rotary X / Cable tools /
Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, 360 feet; salt, 560 feet.
Approximate coal seam depths: Tnone Is coal being mined in the area? Yes | No
CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft New | Used || For drilling Left In well (Cubic feet)
Conductor 16" g — X 20" 20" Kinds
10 3/i" H-4D 40.5# x 400" 400" |cement to surflace
Fresh Water
Coal Sizes
. 7 5/8" J-55| 20# | x 2040' 2040' |cement to surflace
Production 4 1/2" J-55[10.5#| x 5900' 5900' |500sks Depths set
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

NOTE: Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with

the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) 2 bond in one of the forms
prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code g 22-4-2, (iii) Form 1V-9,
“‘Reclamation Plan”’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code $22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless
previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code § 22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by
Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

A separate Form Iv-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well where fracturing or stimulating is to
‘be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

ALL PROVISIONS BEjy HE WELL SITE,
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The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee who has recorded a

declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt\the\reof.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator__/owner_____/ lessee—___/ of the coal under this well loca Ha® R d this
proposed wgll location. If a r.nin; map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been a(g?e/d to the mine map.
The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to oe done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all

applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

By

Date: s 19

Its






